
DEPARTMENT OF 
PUBLIC . WORKS 

CITY OF SACRAMENTO 
CALIFORNIA 

927 10th STREET 
SUITE 300 • 
SACRAMENTO, CA 
95814-2702 

TECI-INICAL SERVICES 
DIVISION PH 916-264-8300 

FAX 916-264-7903 - 

March 14, 2001 

Wallace Ku-hl & Associates Inc. 
3050 Industrial Boulevard 
West Sacramento, CA 95691 

Gentlemen: 

RE: Master Materials Testing Agreement Addendum No. 00-162-CB21  

Please disregard the Master Materials Testing Agreement Addendum No. 00-162-CB21 sent 
to you October 13, 2000. The addendum number listed is incorrect. 

The addendum has been voided and reissued to you with the correct number of 00-162A-
CE11 in the total amount of $5,800 for geotechnical services. Please use this number on all-
future correspondence and billings. 

My apologies for any confusion this may have caused. Should you have any questions, 
please call me at 264-8300. 

Sincerely, 
/ 

OB WILL SON 
Supervising Architect 

`e'P I KAVA EBI 
Senior Architect 

Enclosure 

Cc 	Lori Bauder, Funding & Pri9rities 
Virginia Henry, :city Clerk,/ 
File 



DEPARTMENT OF 
PUBLIC WORKS 

TECHNICAL SERVICES 
DIVISION • 

CITY OF SACRAMENTO 
CALIFORNIA 

927 10th STREET 
SUITE 300 
SACRAMENTO, CA 
95814-2702 . • 

EII 916-264-8300 
FAX 916-264-7903 

March 14, 2001 

Wallace Kuhl & Associates Inc. 
3050 lndustiiaF Boulevard 
West Sacramento, CA 95691 

Gentlemen: 

RE: Master Materials Testing Agreement Addendum No 00-162A-CE11  

Enclosed please find Master Materials Testing Agreement Addendum 
Number 00-162A-CE11 for city project titled 'Samuel C. Pannell Community Center Phase 3'. 
Be sure to use this addendum number on your billings as well as your City Master Agreement 
number 99-124. 

If you have any questions, contact me at 264-8300. 

BOB WILLIAMSON 
Supervising Architect 

Enclosure 

cc: 	Loh Bauder, Account Clerk,frunding &Priorities 
Virginia Henry, City Clerk/ 
Yadi Kavakebi, Architecture 


